01-19-2006



M COVER SHEET

S ONLY

69		S ONLY Document ID No: 103051420				
1	To the Director or trie U.S. Faterica 1, 1031, 60510	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1-1	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Andrew Webb Michael Meagor	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Markerite Trading Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Unit 33, Parkwest Enterpris Centre Parkwest Industrial Estate City: Dublin 12 State: Country: Ireland Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Re	Execution Date(s) September 10, 2002 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/527,145 Additional numbers atta	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☒ No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: John S. Pratt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☑ Previously paid☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information				
	State: Georgia Zip: 30309 Phone Number: 404-815-6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	Fax Number: _404-815-6555	b. Deposit Account Number				
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature : 13/0					
	Signature David M. Krasnow Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Tenth

day of September Two Thousand and Two

BETWEEN ANDREW WEBB, an Irish Citizen of 137 Seafield Court, Killiney, County Dublin, Ireland and MICHAEL MEAGOR, of 33 Woodbine Drive, Raheny, Dublin 5, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part

AND MARKERITE TRADING LIMITED, an Irish Company of Unit 33,
Parkwest Enterprise Centre, Parkwest Industrial Estate, Dublin 12, Ireland
(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part
WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors of an invention entitled
"Measuring Apparatus"

This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from September 9, 2002

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of € 10 paid by the Assignee to the Assignors at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the said Assignors do hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all their right, title and interest of and in the said invention including the right to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Patents therefor in its own name in any country in the World

AND the Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that they shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make Application in its own name in any country of the World for Patents in respect of the said invention

REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have hereunto set their hand and seal the day and year first above written

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Andrew Webb

ANDREW WEBB

Andrew Lobb

In the presence of:

Normaly Mechan,

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Michael Meagor

M. G. Magn MICHAEL MEAGOR

In the presence of:

Welmay Melhan

Will 14

The Common Seal of the said MARKERITE TRADING LIMITED

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

PATENT REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0609 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Tenth day of September Two Thousand and Two

BETWEEN ANDREW WEBB, an Irish Citizen of 137 Seafield Court, Killiney, County Dublin, Ireland and MICHAEL MEAGOR, of 33 Woodbine Drive, Raheny, Dublin 5, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part

AND MARKERITE TRADING LIMITED, an Irish Company of Unit 33,
Parkwest Enterprise Centre, Parkwest Industrial Estate, Dublin 12, Ireland
(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part
WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors of an invention entitled
"Measuring Apparatus"
This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from September 9, 2002

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \mathfrak{C} paid by the Assignee to the Assignors at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the said Assignors do hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all their right, title and interest of and in the said invention including the right to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Patents therefor in its own name in any country in the World

AND the Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that they shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make Application in its own name in any country of the World for Patents in respect of the said invention

REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have hereunto set their hand and seal the day and year first above written

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Andrew Webb

ANDREW WEBB

Andrew Lold.

In the presence of:	 A March 1997 Company of the Company of
	1. 1
Nosemaly !	Mahan
//	
wal. Z	

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Michael Meagor



	resence (1		
Kores	naly	M	Lee	ha	n.
1 2/	201	,			
M	<u>~ 11</u>	entra	a Prodesin		

The Common Seal of the said MARKERITE TRADING LIMITED

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

PATENT REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0611



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DECEMBER 13, 2005

PTAS



103051420A

JOHN S. PRATT KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103051420

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS ILLEGIBLE.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Docketed for:

| Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for: | Cocketed for:

RECEIVED
DEC 2 1 2005
DOCAGING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/17/2006 REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0612